

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE - COVID 19 DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE - COVID-19

Team/Associ	iation/Cohort (print):	
Authorized G	Group Representative (print): _	 
Email:		
Telephone: _		 

FunTeam Alberta, and \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of FunTeam Group/Association/Cohort collectively the "Organization") require the disclosure of exposure to illness in order to safeguard the health and safety of all participants and limit the further outbreak of COVID-19. This Declaration of Compliance must be returned to the FunTeam Group/Association/Cohort's league as well as FunTeam Alberta within **two weeks** of the start of activities and will not be disclosed unless as required by law or with your consent.

Individuals (or the individual's parent/guardian, if the individual is younger than 18 years old) who are unable to agree to the terms outlined in this document are not permitted to enter the Organization's facilities or participate in the Organization's activities, programs, or services.

I, the undersigned being the Authorized Group Representative above, hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms outlined in this document:

- 1. The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization and COVID-19 is extremely contagious. The Organization will adhere to Provincial guidelines and Alberta Health Services action plans as they arise and impact their groups, clubs, volunteers and members directly.
- Ensure a Compliance Form (this form) is filled out on behalf of the team/cohort and filed with their league/association and FunTeam Alberta within two weeks of commencement of team/cohort activity. Failure to do so will result in Insurance being withdrawn from the team/cohort.
- **3.** Our organization has (and will) educated all participants, coaches, parents, officials and all other volunteers we will be working with of any Return to Play protocols prior to any FunTeam activities occurring.
- 4. Ensure each registered member (including all associated adult volunteers) with the team/cohort fills out the Informed Consent Form prior to starting on-field. These documents will be held in their possession for the season and then filed with the team at the conclusion of activity for 2022 to be secured for the next seven years. These must be available to be produced upon demand from their league/association or FunTeam Alberta.
- 5. Ensure that Membership/Insurance is acquired and paid from FunTeam Alberta within two weeks of the start of activity for their team/cohort and that registration is completed as well.
- 6. Non compliance to these guidelines can lead to:
  - a. Removal from the facility in which you are conducting group activities at.
  - b. Bylaw fines
  - c. Provincial health order to cease activity
  - d. Disciplinary action or possible suspension from FunTeam Alberta.



## **Association Responsibilities:**

• Each FunTeam Group will ensure the following all participants and their parents/guardians are fully aware of the General Safety Guidelines listed below in a timely manner.

## **GENERAL SAFETY GUIDELINES:**

Regardless of when your group begins activity the FunTeam Group must ensure:

- That all groups will abide by and respect the safety guidelines that are in place at the facilities their group participates at. This can include group practices, games, social events, tournaments and any other FunTeam Alberta group event that takes place.
- That FunTeam groups will follow regional and municipal safety guidelines should they be implemented at any period of time during the 2021/22 season.
- That FunTeam groups will follow Provincial safety guidelines should they be implemented at any time during the 2021/22 season.
- It is recommended that anyone found in any club to have a positive test for COVID 19 and have been exposed to the remainder of the participants in that club will cause the group to immediately cease group activities and everyone who could have potentially been exposed required to arrange for a test. It is recommended that only those who receive a negative result will be allowed to return and participate in group activities.

This document will remain in effect until the Organization, per the direction of the provincial government and provincial health officials, determines that the acknowledgements in this Declaration of Compliance are no longer required.

The Organization may remove an individual from participation in the activities, programs or services of the Organization at any time and for any reason if the Organization believes, in its sole discretion, that the individual is no longer in compliance with any of the compliance standards described in this document.

Name:		
Signature:	Date:	
Witness:	Date:	
Witness Signature:		